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APPENDIX-IV-A[SeeprovisotoRule8(6)]
PUBLIC NOTICE FOR PRIVATETREATY CUM SALE

PursuanttotakingpossessionofthesecuredassetmentionedhereunderbytheAuthorizedOfficerofMuthootHomefin
(India)Ltd.undertheSecuritizationand ReconstructionofFinancialAssetsand EnforcementofSecurityIinterestAct.
2002 fortherecoveryofamountduefromborrower/s,offersareinvitedbytheundersignedinsealedcoversforpurchase
ofimmovableproperty,asdescribedhereunder,whichisinthepossession,on 'AslsWhere IsBasis,'AsIsWhat isBasis'
andWhateverisTherelsBasis,Particularsofwhicharegivenbelow:
Sr. Borrowerls)/ Demand Descriptionof Reserve EarnestMoney

Deposit(EMDNo. Co-Borrowwer(s)/ NoticeDateand theImmovableproperty Price
Guarantorls)/Loan Amount (10%ofRP)
Account No. / Branch

|1RajuDhanrajRaut/ 09-Nov-2019/Rs.10,96,219/-PlotNo 129,CTS No.194,�h |Rs14,00,000Rs.1,40,0007
SujataDhanrajRaut/RupeesTen Lakh NinetySix No.65,66,Ward No 21, Rupees RupeesOne
010-01000341/ ThousandTwo Hundred Bharatwada,Nagpur, Nagpur, FourteenLakh LakhFourty
Nagpur NineteenOnly Maharashtra-440014 Only. |ThousandOnly

1.TheAuctionisbeingheldon "ASISWHERE IS"AND "ASIS WHAT IS"basis
2.The detailedtermsandconditionsoftheauctionsaleare incorporatedintheprescribedtenderform,availableattheabove
mertionedregionaloffice

3.LastDateofSubrnissionofSealedBid/OfferintheprescribedtenderformsalongwithEMD payableby way ofDemand
DraftinFavorof'MuthootHomefin(India)Ltd'.alongwithKYC ison 18-Jul-2025till04:00PM atRegionalofficetheaddress
entionedhereinabove.Tendersthatarenotfilledupcompletelyortendersreceivedbeyondlastdate willbe consideredas

invalidItenderandshallaccordinglyberejected.No interestshallbepaidontheEMD.
.DateofinspectionoftheImnovablePropertyison 17-Jul-2025between 01:00P.M.to03:00PM.
5.DateofOpeningoftheBid/OfferAuctionDateforPropertyis19-Jul-2025attheabovementionedBranchOfficeaddressat
01:00PM.bytheAuthorisedOfficer.
6.The MHIL shallnotbe responsibleforpaymentofanyoutstandingstatutorynotice& Encumbrances/taxesarrearsetc.Ifany
& theirResponsibletopaythesum wouldbethatoftheSuccessfulauctionpurchase.The Intendingbiddershouldmake their
own independentinquirlesregardingtheEncumbrancesTitleofproperty& alsoinspect& satisfythemselves.
7.The Highestbiddershallbe subjecttoapprovalofMHIL Ltd.AuthorisedOfficershallReservetherighttoacceptallany oftheoffer/Bidsorecelvedwithoutassignanyreasonwhatsoever.Hisdecisionshallbefinalandbinding
8.The Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)areherebygiven15 DAYS SALENOTICE UNDER THE SARFAESI ACT,2002 topay thesummentionedas abovebeforethedateofAuctionfailingwhichtheimmovablepropertywillbe auctionedandbalance,ifany,willberecoveredwithinterestandcosts.IftheBorrowerpaystheamountduetoMuthootHomefin(India)Ltd,infull,before
thedateofsale,auctionisliabletobesetaside,
Forfurtherdetails,contacttheAuthorisedOfficer,attheabovementionedOfficeaddressContactPerson-VasudeoPatil-8237011555

Date:July01,2025,Place:Nagpur
Sd/- AuthorizedOfficer,MuthootHomefin(india)Limited


